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B 3. fEEH G P E B R AT
e 115200 PHFR

8 AL

I A

AR T

WERH: X

$I 4. Db admin B8 F R AL H I E IR W% Enter, AR AL AR routing, 7
PRSI enable, X FIiEMEHEN Privileged EXEC B3 L7 2 ML L HE
I HREBFZ AN T EE LB ES,

Zy:)

User:admin
Password:
(Routing)> enable
Password:
(Routing) #

B 5. KRB AIRELN cs2:

Zy:)

(Routing) # hostname cs2
(cs2) #

HBE 6. ZLFEFS IP Mok, %M serviceport protocol, network protocol fil serviceport ip
WA, WRBF R,
BAEBOT, MFuwm 3 E DM DHCP, IP Hilk, 1R AIEE Mok A 3) 4
LT

Zy:)

(cs2) # serviceport protocol none
(cs2) # network protocol none
(cs2) # serviceport ip ipaddr netmask gateway

HIR 7. A LAy & RIS E S R -
show serviceport

VL F Pl &7~ DHCP M 5545124 1P 15 5.,

~

(cs2) # show serviceport

Interface Status...ccceeeeveeeieeneennne. Up

IP AddressS..cccceeeeeeieeieeeieeveenee, 172.19.2.2

Subnet Mask....ccoevueeeeencieniiinieeienne 255.255.255.0

Default Gateway.....cceeeeveeevreernreenneenns 172.19.2.254

IPv6 Administrative Mode.......coecverueennnnns Enabled

IPV6 Prefix i covveveeeieeceecieeieens fe80::dac4:97ff:fe71:123c/64
IPvé Default Router...ccoeeeeereennennee. fe80::20b:45ff:fea9:5dc0
Configured IPv4 Protocol......cccueeunennee. DHCP

Configured IPv6 Protocol......cccuevnennnen. None
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IPv6 AutoConfig Mode.....ccecveveenrnnnnee. Disabled
Burned In MAC Address....cccceveecveeveennen. D8:C4:97:71:12:3C

Z ¥ EFOS #H#4
PN T I FEAE Broadcom BES-53248 £ 8£42 #ihl L %% EFOS #tF.

S 1. ¥ BES-53248 £ A bl iEH:3]5 BN 4%,
B, 2. i ping 4 KIE 564 EFOS. ¥ R IEM RCF SO IR 55 25 W& 8

ZN)

IR ) 36 3 A2 AL S CE IS TP Hihk 172.19.2.1 R RS 45
(cs2) # ping 172.19.2.1
Pinging 172.19.2.1 with 0 bytes of data:

Reply From 172.19.2.1: icmp_seq = 0. time= 5910 usec.

BB 3. B cs2 BRI ) MG

show bhootvar

ZN

(cs2) # show bootvar
Image Descriptions
active :

backup :

Images currently available on Flash

unit  active  backup current-active next-active

1 3.43.1 Q.10.221  3.4.31 3.43.1
(cs2) # copy active backup
Copying active to backup
Management access will be blocked for the duration of the operation
Copy operation successful
(cs2) # show bootvar
Image Descriptions
active :

backup :

Images currently available on Flash

unit  active  hackup current-active next-active

% 4 =, BB H M Broadcom M BES-53248 A Hil
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1 3431 3431 3431 3.4.3.1

(cs2) #

S8 4. BiF EFOS BB 4T IRAK :

show version

N |
(cs2) # show version
Switch: 1
System Description.....cccccccvveeenveeneen. Quanta IX8-B 48x25GB SFP 8x1006B QSFP, 3.4.3.1, Linux 4.4.117-ceeeh99d, 2016.05.00.04
Machine TYPe...coevveeeceeecreeerecreeeen, Quanta IX8-B 48x25GB SFP 8x100GB QSFP
Machine Model.....ccoeeeeuveeeeeeieenieen, I1X8-B
Serial Number....cooeeeevieeeiieeereeene QTFCU38260014
Maintenance Level....ooeeeereeeenreennenn. A
Manufacturer....cccoceveeeieecreenneennn. 0xbc00
Burned In MAC AddressS.....cccoeveeeeuveeennes D8:C4:97:71:12:3D
Software Version......ccooeveeevneeeecnneenns 3.43.1
Operating System.....ccocveeveeieennnennen. Linux 4.4.117-ceeebh99d
Network Processing Device.......ccceeereenee BCM56873_AD
CPLD Version....ccoeeveeeveevreeeeeeneenns 0xff040c03
............................ BGP-4

QoS

Multicast

IPvé

Routing

Data Center

OpEN API

Prototype Open API

BB 5. FeBB SR T B E 22 Al
K AR SO S 20 B BB R E BB R 3R, ZBMR 2R ONIs TR EFOS JRAR., Z Y
W18 K AR 2 A o

Zy:)

(cs2) # copy sftp://froot@172.19.2.1//tmp/EFOS-3.4.3.3.stk active
Remote Password:********

MOAE . eeeecieeeeeieee e SFTP

Set Server IP..icoeeereeeeeeneens 172.19.2.1
Path.......... . tmp/
Filename....oooeeeeeeeeeieeeeieeeeeeeeene EF0S-3.4.3.3.stk
Data TYUPe..oveeeeeeceeeeeeee e, Code
Destination Filename.......ccceeeevveeneen. active

Management access will be blocked for the duration of the transfer
Are you sure you want to start? (y/n)y
SFTP Code transfer starting...

File transfer operation completed successfully.
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S 6.

S 7.

B {5 B A A A A 51 S R

show bhootvar

Zy:)

(cs2) # show bootvar
Image Descriptions
active :

backup :

Images currently available on Flash

unit  active  backup current-active next-active
1 3431 3431 3.4.31 3.433

HB A 3 &2 Hepl:

reload

~Hl

(cs2) # reload

The system has unsaved changes.
Would you like to save them now? (y/n)y

Config file 'startup-config' created successfully .
Configuration Saved!
System will now restart!

BT E EFOS 3K 37 iR A :

show version

ZN:)

(cs2) # show version

Switch: 1

SystemDescription....ccccceevevveeneennnen. x86_64-quanta_common_rglbmc-r0,3.4.3.3,Linux 4.4.117-ceeeb99d, 2016.05.00.04
Machine TYPe...cccevereeciereeiereeene x86_b4-quanta_common_rglbmc-r0

Machine Model.....cceeceeveeecneeciieenenn, BES-53248

Serial Number, QTFCU38260014
Maintenance Level....coreeevreeecneeeennnns

Manufacturer......ccevenveenencnnicnne

Burned In MAC Address

Software Version.....ccoceveveeeveenennen. 3.43.1

Operating System....cccoveevvecivennnnnen. Linux 4.4.117-ceeeb99d
Network Processing Device.... BCM56873_AD

CPLD Version....ccccoceeeenencenecnncnee. 0xff040c03

Additional Packages.....ccocevverevereenenns BGP-4

% 4 E. BE BB Broadcom 1 BES-53248 £ HEA #ihl
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............................................... Routing
............................................... Data Center
............................................... OpEN API
............................................... Prototype Open API

A Broadcom BES-53248 S & X # ) Z % 1F vk

Broadcom BES-53248 £ R WAL EA A S HA 16 4~ 10G B 25G i A FH A 100G i F1 A
Al AT DLTE IS W S0 2 i AT UE SRS g e o AN AT IE R BEBIAh 8 4 10G 5K 25G i AT 2 4
40G = 100G i,

S 1. BERFR A EEBE B L%,

BB 2. i ping WA KIE S5 L4 EFOS., ¥R IEM RCF S Al R 55 3% 3% %

whl

IR ) 56 F A2 e AL A5 EL I TP Mk 172.19.2.1 FE BB S5 28 :
(cs2) # ping 172.19.2.1
Pinging 172.19.2.1 with 0 bytes of data:

Reply From 172.19.2.1: icmp_seq = 0. time= 5910 usec.

SR 3. AR cs2 LAY T VF T IEBE T O

show license

Zy:|

(cs2) # show license
Reboot needed......cceeeevveeenneeennenn, No
Number of active licenses......ccceuveeurenes 0

License Index License Type Status

No license file found.

BB 4. ZRVFFUESCAE, DA ABIAE A HTTP K ik U R Rl B HE A £ 51 1.
HE PR B E 2V e A R EH K 515,

whl

(cs2) # copy http://172.19.2.1/tmp/efos/licensel.dat nvram:license-key 1

MOAE . eeeeereeeeeeeeeree e HTTP

Set ServerIP...ciinniiiiniiennnen, 172.19.2.1
Patheecoeceeeeeeeeeceeeereie tmp/efos/
Filename....oooeeeeeeeeeieeeeeeeceeeene licensel.dat
Data TYUPe.coveeeeeeeeeeeeee e, license

Management access will be blocked for the duration of the transfer
Are you sure you want to start? (y/n)y

File transferin progress. Management access will be blocked for the duration of the transfer. Please wait...

12 Broadcom® BES-53248 A it % B AL & 5



S 5.

S 6.

S 7.

License Key transfer operation completed successfully. System reboot is required.

BRFTA LRV AEAE B, IBETETHE 3 B cs2 ZRIIE T ALK A

show license

ZN:)

(cs2) # show license

Reboot needed
Number of active licenses

License Index License Type

Port

Status

License valid but not applied

HHT A 3 A2 AL

reload

Zy:)

(cs2) # reload

Are you sure you would like to reset the system? (y/n)y

B A BA VAT B

show port all

R R Z AT, A2 BB AL S b e H

ZN:)

(cs2) # show port all

Intf

Admin
Type Mode

Physical
Mode

Status

0/1
0/2
0/3
0/4
0/5
0/6
0/7
0/8
0/9
0/10
0/11
0/12
0/13
0/14
0/15
0/16
0/55
0/56

Disable
Disable
Disable
Disable
Disable
Disable
Disable
Disable
Disahble
Disable
Disahle
Disahle
Disahle
Disahle
Disable
Disahle
Disahle
Disable

Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto
Auto

Physical Link Link LACP Actor
Status Trap Mode Timeout

Down Enable Enable long

Down
Down
Down
Down
Down
Down
Down
Down
Down
Down
Down
Down
Down
Down
Down
Down
Down

Enable Enable long
Enable Enable long
Enable Enable long
Enable Enable long
Enable Enable long
Enable Enable long
Enable Enable long
Enable Enable long
Enable Enable long
Enable Enable long
Enable Enable long
Enable Enable long
Enable Enable long
Enable Enable long
Enable Enable long
Enable Enable long
Enable Enable long

% 4 E. BE BB Broadcom 1 BES-53248 £ HEA #ihl
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BB 8. ARAHVF AR A TR SIRAS, FFIC T B H B AT IE:

show license

wHl

(cs2) # show license

Reboot needed......covvveeveeeenereennne,
Number of active licenses
Total Downlink Ports enabled................... 8
Total Uplink Ports enabled..................... 2

License Index License Type  Status

1 Port License applied

B 9. WA Brm S

show port all

whl

(cs2) # show port all

Admin  Physical Physical Link Link LACP Actor
Intf  Type Mode Mode Status Status Trap Mode Timeout

0/1 Disable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/2 Disable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/3 Disable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/4 Disable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/5 Disable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/6 Disable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/7 Disable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/8 Disable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/9 Disable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/10 Disable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/11 Disable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/12 Disable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/13 Disable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/14 Disable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/15 Disable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/16 Disable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/17 Disable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/18 Disable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/19 Disable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/20 Disable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/21 Disable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/22 Disable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/23 Disable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/24 Disable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/53 Disable 1006 Full Down Enable Enable long
0/54 Disable 1006 Full Down Enable Enable long
0/55 Disable 1006 Full Down Enable Enable long
0/56 Disable 1006 Full Down Enable Enable long

AR 10, OB AT R HECE, WHSMH%E 156 W “LRSFWE X (RCF) ”
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ZESZEZBREXH (RCF)
A AEH KK E Broadcom BES-53248 S HE A2 ML J5 DA S AE N FHi i vl ik J5 43¢ RCF,

S 1.
S 2.

S 3.

S 4.

R SRR AL E R B B %

M ping W4 % E 564 EFOS. FRIIERA RCF MR 5525 Wi #:
W B E, EE HAEER A4 1P Hihk 192.168.x Bk 172.19.x B & ik 55 %
M, B PAAE 2 )56 IR 55 s 1 o007 G BN A P2 45 3 TP Mk,

ZN:)

DU 7R ) 56 i A2 ML 75 O 1P ik 172.19.2.1 &R 5 45
(cs2) # ping 172.19.2.1
Pinging 172.19.2.1 with 0 bytes of data:

Reply From 172.19.2.1: icmp_seq = 0. time= 5910 usec.
[ copy v 4 £ BES-53248 A #tHl I %% RCF.

ZN:)

(cs2) # copy sftp://root@172.19.2.1//tmp/BES-53248 RCFv1.0.4.txt
Remote Password ********

MOAE. e SFTP

Set Server IP....iiiiiiieeeen, 172.19.2.1
Path.eeieeeeeeee, [ltmp/
Filename.....coccovevennenenncncnieeene BES-53248 RCFv1.0.4.txt
Data TYUPe.coveeereeeee et Config Script

Destination Filename......ccccoecverennenee. BES-53248 RCFv1.0.4.scr

File with same name already exists.
WARNING:Continuing with this command will overwrite the existing file.

Management access will be blocked for the duration of the transfer
Are you sure you want to start? (y/n)y

Validating configuration script...
[the script is now displayed line by line]

Configuration script validated.
File transfer operation completed successfully.

W: WHMARZAE, B scr §IRABRENXHHN T, WP RAZ EFOS #AE
AGMT A, WA T ERBIZHAN, ZHL2 HS B A, R AR .

Bk B AR A5 O F BOF IR A7 BB SR AL A SR 4

script list

~hl
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(cs2) # script list

Configuration Script Name Size(Bytes)Date of Modification

BES-53248 RCF_v1.0.4.scr 771 2019 02 28 06:48:29

1 configuration script(s) found.
2047 Kbytes free.

BB 5. KA R H 2 52 Jeal

SCHF BES-53248 _RCD_v1.0.4.scr WAL T FiA F Al IEM W 8 R AL B B 5 B iR
) BES-53248 R MR LR A GCBELEIFIE, SIRFHIREE . 7 DA O 2 Wt 5

RH B

H: WRIEH BES-53248 R ML A ZEACT A GE, 2 BRW T KA IRHES:

interface 0/17-0/24

Unrecognized command : interface 0/17-0/24

PAFRBIBR T &5 T — A ik ) BES-53248 32 #HLi& [o] i 45 1% 14 B o

Zy:)

(cs2) # script apply BES-53248 RCF_v1.0.4.scr

Are you sure you want to apply the configuration script? (y/n)y

The system has unsaved changes.
Would you like to save them now? (y/n)y

[

Config file 'startup-config' created successfully .
Configuration Saved!
[The script is now displayed line by linel...

interface 0/25-0/32
Unrecognized command : interface 0/25-0/32
Error! in configuration script file at line number 77.

CLI Command :: interface 0/25-0/32.
Aborting script.

Execution of configuration script 'BES-53248 RCF_v1.0.4.scr' could not be completed.

WARNING:

The running configuration may not be the desired configuration. You might want toreload the saved configuration.

B IR 6. A RCF Ja, Hiils F R 75 A A vk :

show port all

whl
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. R

S 8.

(cs2) # show port all

Intf

Admin
Type Mode

0/1
0/2
0/3
0/4
0/5
0/6
0/7
0/8
0/9
0/10
0/11
0/12
0/13
0/14
0/15
0/16
0/17
0/18
0/19
0/20
0/21
0/22
0/23
0/24
0/53
0/54
0/55
0/56

Enable
Enable
Enable
Enable
Enable
Enable
Enable
Enable
Enable
Enable
Enable
Enable
Enable
Enable
Enable
Enable
Enable
Enable
Enable
Enable
Enable
Enable
Enable
Enable
Enable
Enable
Enable
Enable

Link Link
Status Trap Mode Timeout

Enable
Enable
Enable
Enable
Enable
Enable
Enable
Enable
Enable
Enable
Enable
Enable
Enable
Enable
Enable
Enable
Enable
Enable
Enable
Enable
Enable
Enable
Enable
Enable

LACP Actor

Enable long
Enable long
Enable long
Enable long
Enable long
Enable long
Enable long
Enable long
Enable long
Enable long
Enable long
Enable long
Enable long
Enable long
Enable long
Enable long
Enable long
Enable long
Enable long
Enable long
Enable long
Enable long
Enable long
Enable long

Down Enable Enable long
Down Enable Enable long
Down Enable Enable long

Physical Physical
Mode Status
Auto Down
Auto Down
Auto Down
Auto Down
Auto Down
Auto Down
Auto Down
Auto Down
Auto Down
Auto Down
Auto Down
Auto Down
Auto Down
Auto Down
Auto Down
Auto Down
Auto Down
Auto Down
Auto Down
Auto Down
Auto Down
Auto Down
Auto Down
Auto Down

1006 Full
1006 Full
1006 Full
1006 Full Down

182 WL _E 56 30E e A Py B

show running-config

ZN)

(cs2) # show running-config

Enable Enable long

AP IEAESATHIEC R, DUSEAE R 3l 22 AL IR ) 3l 0 B«

write memory

N

(cs2) # write memory
This operation may take a few minutes.
Management interfaces will not be available during this time.

Are you sure you want to save? (y/n)y

Config file 'startup-config' created successfully.

Configuration Saved!

% 4 E. BE BB Broadcom 1 BES-53248 £ HEA #ihl

17



S B 9.

W 3 3 AL I 56 1E B AT B E R 5 IR -

reload

~
(cs2) # reload
Are you sure you would like to reset the system? (y/n)y

System will now restart!

ZEREBRIBINETIRRKEZZE (CSHM) BEXH#
UL A2 BES-53248 S A2 M1 22 2% 58 F W lE B SO DA IS $s SR BE AR el is A7 R Ut

F ik =z Wi
jﬂ BES-53248 R MAL X E R HALZTROEES Z 01, SR ONTAP &8 O )5 3 3F 1IELE

BAT .

S 1.

SR 2.

SR 3.

SR 4.

S 5.

S 6.

MRYEAH L B ONTAP RATHRA T BB L BA BT VLIRS A LR zip SCIF. ST AT M

https://datacentersupport.lenovo.com/ T [ EIN=

Y@ M zip X LA E] TP #ilkh X XXX HNE Web k5545,
N |

X F 192.168.2.20 HINEE Web IR55 25 IP Ml 3R XFEAE—1 fusr/download H 3, M
AR scp ¥ zip SO B3] Web JIR554%:

% scp Broadcom_BES-53248.zip admin@192.168.2.20:/usr/download/Broadcom_BES-53248.zip

i Jil set-privilege advanced v 2 MR PAIIEN ONTAP R 481 o] A & -
N

clusterl::> set -privilege advanced

BAT R A AT RO IS 58 4% L B iy & system cluster-switch configure-health-monitor
-controller * -package-url X.X.X.X/location_to_download_zip_file:

Zy:)

clusterl::> systemcluster-switch configure-health-monitor -controller* -package-url 192.168.2.20/usr/download

/Broadcom_BES-53248.zip

B 0iF 1y 4 di R B B A UAR P “downloaded package processed successfully”
MR RA R, HHKR Lenovo X,

fE ONTAP # % LiZ47f 4 system cluster-switch show, IHIfiR7EIGIEZBEEN
“True” MG LT IEHR BT bl

whl

clusterl::> system cluster-switch show
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8 5% 7f£ NDO/NDU *H#E A H 4 Broadcom BES-53248 &£ &
T
1EiE2 4T ONTAP 9.6 X B RA M & 58 LT 2% Broadcom BES-53248 A #Hihl, B E AR

WS AREAT T, &% EFOS 3, WIS EE X (RCF) . %5, & LIAETCH W
T+ (NDU) MW #/E (NDO) 355 A i 25 L& .

FFis Z wi

1EIA Lenovo Broadcom BES-53248 AL #itll L% 3 EFOS # M. ¥F [ iEf RCF Xz
B, R LT &

BRI IR (B 5% H S B b E)
EWAROSEMBEERMEZEI R (NIC) .

P SRR A AL B 0 BT A O e v 1 0 2 IE B IB AT

P A ST 3 11 U0 A

P SRR LIF S 7E4 3 ERAE BA OO s BAE - Fm 0 |,

ONTAP 4 AR A & 26 AR 7 TP
e b,

RCF 1 EFOS A< i i iy 4 1 5 Z 18] 7] REAF 7E fiy & OB
RTARES

%75 7% Lenovo Broadcom BES-53248 22 il TU i b Ay 22 H bl 3 28 M DA T f# X +# i EFOS.,
RCF #1 ONTAP R A<: https://datacentersupport.lenovo.com/o

B RLIE I T ) B TEAF9SSHE, 9 AL TF NDU A1 NDO. BLIkFiob 7% 0 DA™F 22 L il 28
(A

* Lenovo ML ELIEIE csl F1 es2,

o SLEFRHE MR BIAESE AR (es2) LB,

o T LIF A A T controllerl & controllerl clusl f! controllerl clus2, *}7T controller2
& controller? clusl M controller2 clus2.,

e IPspace %/ Cluster,
L clusterl::> EFbANE AN ST IUELY IR
o MRl gy B AERS TEM LN e0a T b,
1§ %M Lenovo Press T fft°F & £ SCkn 3 F¢ 98 Mo H
https://lenovopress.com/
* Lenovo SR MM ZF ML HALMBER (ISL) &% T 0/55 F1 0/56,
o TEMEHBRE T HEILT, Lenovo HMFAZMAL ;A H 28 &85 1 0/1 £ 0/16,
o MR HYRBIAE APt dE, HERPRZSTTUHE 24 EHIE.
o HMEARNHPHHALEULS —ERBH (es1) ETHH EFOS B fFf1 RCF XA,
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AEREFRURTEREIBIAR
Al F B DL T ad R v 25 13 25 DL 34T Broadcom BES-53248 SEEAS #itl T} 4%,

SR 1 KRR R L% 1 2 B 4

BB, 2. i ping WA RIESTEE EFOS. ¥ [ IEM RCF MRS 25 ME
WRAEE RS, 5 AR &I 1P Huhk 192.168.x 5% 172.19.x Bt & IR 5535 1,
Al DLAE 22 5 B IR S5 o 1 B HTIC B O AR = E TP Mk,

wHl

W7 ) 36 30F A2 e AL A5 B 1P Mk 172.19.2.1 & B2 5 R 554 :
(cs2) # ping 172.19.2.1
Pinging 172.19.2.1 with 0 bytes of data:

Reply From 172.19.2.1: icmp_seq = 0. time= 5910 usec.

SR 3. B DLE i & Bk SR A i R A IE O BRI

network port show -ipspace Cluster

ZX
DA 7R G787 — i 3, S 735 11 IR #9139 wp M
healthy :

clusterl::> network port show -ipspace Cluster

Controller: controllerl
Ignore
Speed(Mbps) Health Health
Port IPspace  Broadcast Domain Link MTU Admin/Oper Status Status

e0a Cluster Cluster up 9000 auto/10000 healthy false
e0b Cluster Cluster up 9000 auto/10000 healthy false

Controller: controller2
Ignore
Speed(Mbps) Health Health
Port IPspace Broadcast Domain Link MTU Admin/Oper Status Status

e0a Cluster Cluster up 9000 auto/10000 healthy false
e0b Cluster Cluster up 9000 auto/10000 healthy false

4 entries were displayed.

SR 4. AT A RIE SR LIF 268 B EMEAE B3 up FFEERAER om0 L.

network interface show -vserver Cluster

~

TEMRBIE, —vserver 2K 54 BEM 46 LIF #9135 ., BIRH
up H m WA true :

clusterl::>network interface show -vserver Cluster

Logical  Status Network Current Current Is
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Vserver Interface Admin/Oper Address/Mask Controller Port Home
Cluster
controllerl_clusl
up/up  169.254.217.125/16 controllerl ela true
controllerl clus2
up/up  169.254.205.88/16 controllerl e0b true
controller2_clusl
up/up  169.254.252.125/16 controller2 el0a true
controller2_clus2
up/up  169.254.110.131/16 controller2 e0b true

4 entries were displayed.

=¥ EFOS 4
DL T I A AE Broadcom BES-53248 832 bl %% EFOS #fF.

S 1. ¥ BES-53248 £HE R WALE RSB 4,
B8 2. i ping fir 4K IE 5645 EFOS. A IEA RCF SOk AR 55 45 M % 82

ZN)

I 7R B 6 F A2 e LR S LSS TP Hidik 172.19.2.1 FEREF RS54 -
(cs2) # ping 172.19.2.1
Pinging 172.19.2.1 with 0 bytes of data:

Reply From 172.19.2.1: icmp_seq = 0. time= 5910 usec.

B 3. B cs2 BRI ETEE B WU

show bootvar

ZN)

(cs2) # show bootvar
Image Descriptions
active :

backup :

Images currently available on Flash

unit  active  backup current-active next-active

1 3.4.3.1  Q.10.22.1 3.4.31 3.4.3.1
(cs2) # copy active backup
Copying active to backup
Management access will be blocked for the duration of the operation
Copy operation successful

(cs2) # show bootvar

Image Descriptions
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active :
backup :

Images currently available on Flash

unit  active  backup

current-active next-active

1 3431 3431 3431 3.43.1

(cs2) #

S, 4. BF EFOS K& 7 iR AR :

show version

Zy:)

(cs2) # show version

Switch: 1
System Description.....ccccocevveeenneennnnn. Quanta IX8-B 48x25GB SFP 8x100GB QSFP, 3.4.3.1, Linux 4.4.117-ceeeh99d, 2016.05.00.04
Machine TYUPe...coeveeevrrecrreereereeeenen, Quanta IX8-B 48x25GB SFP 8x100GB QSFP
Machine Model.....ccoeeeeuveeiieieieninnee IX8-B
Serial Number.
Maintenance Level....cooeeerreeenneeennenn. A
Manufacturer.....ccoeeeeveeeeiieeene, 0xbc00
Burned In MAC Address.....cccceeevvervennen. D8:C4:97:71:12:3D
Software Version......... v 3.4.3.1
Operating System....ccoeevienivnncnnen. Linux 4.4.117-ceeebh99d
Network Processing Device.......cccceveruennee BCM56873_A0
CPLD Version....occoeeveeeecveeeecneeeennen. 0xff040c03
............................ BGP-4

QoS

Multicast

IPvé

Routing

Data Center

OpEN API

Prototype Open API

B 5. RBUR S T 2B Z WAL
K AR SO S 2036 S R R E OB R 3R, ZWUR 2 BN EITRY EFOS iR, Z iRy
W15 K AR 24 o

N

(cs2) # copy sftp://root@172.19.2.1//tmp/EFOS-3.4.3.3.stk active
Remote Password:********

................... 172.19.2.1
[ltmp/
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L 6.

S 7.

S 8.

Filename....cccooveeeveeecreeceeeereereenen, EF0S-3.4.3.3.stk

Data TYpe..oveeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, Code

Destination Filename......cccceevvvennneen. active

Management access will be blocked for the duration of the transfer

Are you sure you want to start? (y/n)y
SFTP Code transfer starting...

File transfer operation completed successfully.

7 B A A A G 51 S R

show hootvar

whl

(cs2) # show bootvar
Image Descriptions
active :

backup :

Images currently available on Flash

unit  active  backup current-active next-active
1 3431 3431 3.43.1 3.43.3

B R 3 L

reload

~

(cs2) # reload

The system has unsaved changes.
Would you like to save them now? (y/n)y

Config file 'startup-config' created successfully .
Configuration Saved!
System will now restart!

FROB I AE EFOS K4 57 It AR«

show version

ZN:)

(cs2) # show version

Switch: 1
SystemDescription.....cccceveeeeniencnnee. x86_64-quanta_common_rglbmc-r0,3.4.3.3,Linux 4.4.117-ceeeb99d,2016.05.00.04
Machine Type...c.ccceveruenne x86_b4-quanta_common_rglbmc-r0

Machine Model BES-53248
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Serial Number....coovvveeeviieeieeeeeeenne QTFCU38260014

Maintenance Level....cooeeeveecenneeneen. A
Manufacturer.....cooeeeeveeeeieeeeeneen, 0xbc00

Burned In MAC AddressS...c.ccceeveeecrveeennes D8:C4:97:71:12:3D
Software Version......cocceveeeverueeneennnne 3.4.3.1

Operating System....ccocecvevrevverennnnnen. Linux 4.4.117-ceeebh99d
Network Processing Device......c..cceueenenee. BCM56873_A0
CPLD Version....cccoeeeeeecveeeeeneeeennen. 0xff040c03
Additional Packages....ccccceeurevueeennenee. BGP-4
............................................... QoS
............................................... Multicast
............................................... IPvé
............................................... Routing
............................................... Data Center
............................................... OpEN API

............................................... Prototype Open API

3 Broadcom BES-53248 £ B AT #a ¥l &3 ¥ 0 iF

Broadcom BES-53248 £ RZ WAL Em A S B 16 4~ 10G 2% 25G i O AFH A~ 100G 5 H A
W] B DA I W S B 2 R W] E SRS E e . ANV RTIE SR BEBIAL 8 4 10G 5K 25G i AT 2 A4
40G B 100G i H,

S 1. BEFRHRAEZREE ML,

BB 2. i ping WA RIES L4 EFOS., A IEA RCF Ik Al AR 55 25 W% 8%,

Zy:)

7 ) 60 E A2 e AL L S Ll 1P bk 172.19.2.1 FEBEBIRSS 3%
(cs2) # ping 172.19.2.1
Pinging 172.19.2.1 with 0 bytes of data:

Reply From 172.19.2.1: icmp_seq = 0. time= 5910 usec.

BB 3. KRB cs2 A 2Y HTVF AT GEAE A O

show license

wHl

(cs2) # show license
Reboot needed......ccouveeeveeeenrreennn, No
Number of active licenses.....cccoeeeeuneenne 0

License Index License Type Status

No license file found.

BUR 4. ZRVFAIESCHE . DA ABIAE Al HTTP K ik XA R #I B HE A £ 5] 1.
B P SR DU 8 2 VP IR R R S R 515

Zy:)

(cs2) # copy http://172.19.2.1/tmp/efos/licensel.dat nvram:license-key 1
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Set Server IP..eeeeeeieieee, 172.19.2.1
Path. oo tmp/efos/
licensel.dat
license

Management access will be blocked for the duration of the transfer
Are you sure you want to start? (y/n)y

File transferin progress. Management access will be blocked for the duration of the transfer. Please wait...

License Key transfer operation completed successfully. System reboot is required.

BRFTA HETVFAEAE B, IBAEEHNE B AL cs2 ZAIIE T I ATIER A

show license

ZN

(cs2) # show license
Reboot needed......cccvveeeveeicneeennnnn. Yes

Number of active licenses......cceveeunennns 0

License Index License Type  Status

1 Port License valid but not applied
A ) A el

reload

N |

(cs2) # reload
Are you sure you would like to reset the system? (y/n)y
SR P A VR

show port all

BRI Z AT, A2 BonBAVF vl ik S b B H

~Hl
(cs2) # show port all

Admin  Physical Physical Link Link LACP Actor
Intf  Type Mode Mode Status Status Trap Mode Timeout

0/1 Disable Auto Down Enable Enable long

0/2 Disable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/3 Disable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/4 Disable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/5 Disable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/6 Disable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/7 Disable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/8 Disable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/9 Disable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/10 Disable Auto Down Enable Enable long
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0/11 Disable Auto Down Enable Enable long

0/12 Disable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/13 Disable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/14 Disable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/15 Disable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/16 Disable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/55 Disable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/56 Disable Auto Down Enable Enable long

IR 8. KRBV AR AL TESNRE, IFIC T TR #Y AL GIE:

show license

~l

(cs2) # show license

Reboot needed.....ccouvvevveeeeneriennn, No
Number of active licenses.....ccoceeeeueennn. 1
Total Downlink Ports enabled................... 8

Total Uplink Ports enabled..................... 2

License Index License Type Status

1 Port License applied

R 9. KA A B R A AT

show port all

~Hl
(cs2) # show port all

Admin  Physical Physical Link Link LACP Actor
Intf  Type Mode Mode Status Status Trap Mode Timeout

0/1 Disable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/2 Disable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/3 Disable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/4 Disable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/5 Disable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/6 Disable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/7 Disable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/8 Disable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/9 Disable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/10 Disable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/11 Disable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/12 Disable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/13 Disable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/14 Disable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/15 Disable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/16 Disable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/17 Disable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/18 Disable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/19 Disable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/20 Disable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/21 Disable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/22 Disable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/23 Disable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/24 Disable Auto Down Enable Enable long
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0/53 Disable 1006 Full Down Enable Enable long

0/54 Disable 1006 Full Down Enable Enable long
0/55 Disable 1006 Full Down Enable Enable long
0/56 Disable 1006 Full Down Enable Enable long

BB 10, TORFAMF RIS O HECE, ES % 29 M “KESFARE LM (RCF) 7,

ZESZEREXH (RCF)
A AEH K% B Broadcom BES-53248 £E#E 2 ML I5 DA K& AE N 87 iF Wik J5 & %% RCF.,

B R R R WL 2 2 B K 4

$U 2. i ping WA KIE S 6 EFOS, ¥FWIERI RCF MRS 245 MEEE,
WREEAAAE NS, AR EN4IHMER 1P Mk 192.168.x 5% 172.19.x BL Mk 55 i
O, A PAAE 2 o8 IR 55 o 1 0T G B o0 A 7= 45 3 TP Mdik,

w~hl

7 ) 385 E A2 e LR 75 Ll i TP Hbhk 172.19.2.1 BRI IR 5548 -
(cs2) # ping 172.19.2.1
Pinging 172.19.2.1 with 0 bytes of data:

Reply From 172.19.2.1: icmp_seq = 0. time= 5910 usec.
$U 3. i copy fiv41E BES-53248 R #ifll L& % RCF.,

ZY:)

(cs2) # copy sftp://root@172.19.2.1//tmp/BES-53248 RCFv1.0.4.txt
Remote Password ********

MOE . SFTP

Set ServerIP...cciviniiiiiiiniennn, 172.19.2.1
Path..ieeeeieceeeeeceee, [/tmp/
Filename....coeoeveneenencnenencnieeene BES-53248_RCFv1.0.4.txt
Data TYPe..oveeeeeeieeeeeeee e, Config Script

Destination Filename.......cccceceevuennee. BES-53248 RCFv1.0.4.scr

File with same name already exists.
WARNING:Continuing with this command will overwrite the existing file.

Management access will be blocked for the duration of the transfer
Are you sure you want to start? (y/n)y

Validating configuration script...
[the script is now displayed line by line]

Configuration script validated.
File transfer operation completed successfully.

H: WHMWARZE, BHR scr §RAREN XL —HED, I E# R EFOS #AE
ROMTRA . SMWATERBIZHAE, RIS HSRIEMA, A EH .
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PR 4. BIEACR A T IR B IR B SOHE 2 b

script list

wHl

(cs2) # script list

Configuration Script Name Size(Bytes)Date of Modification

BES-53248 RCF_v1.0.4.scr 771 2019 02 28 06:48:29

1 configuration script(s) found.
2047 Kbytes free.

BB 5. KA R H 2 52 Hepl

S BES-53248 _RCD_v1.0.4.scr &% T I Vi Wl IE I A MALM B EAE B . R E
) BES-53248 R AR LB ARBEZRIFFIE, 2REEIREE. 7B 200
BRIH B

E: WIREMN BES-53248 L HAL AR ZEATLM A IE, 2B T KM IRES:
interface 0/17-0/24

Unrecognized command : interface 0/17-0/24

PATFRBIBR T &5 T — A1 ik ) BES-53248 32 #HLi& [8] B 45 1% 14 . o

Zy:)

(cs2) # script apply BES-53248 RCF_v1.0.4.scr

Are you sure you want to apply the configuration script? (y/n)y

The system has unsaved changes.
Would you like to save them now? (y/n)y

[

Config file 'startup-config' created successfully .
Configuration Saved!
[The script is now displayed line by linel...

interface 0/25-0/32

Unrecognized command : interface 0/25-0/32

Error! in configuration script file at line number 77.

CLI Command :: interface 0/25-0/32.

Aborting script.

Execution of configuration script 'BES-53248 RCF_v1.0.4.scr' could not be completed.

WARNING:
The running configuration may not be the desired configuration. You might want toreload the saved configuration.
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AP 6. N RCF Ja, %k A A H A VF AT ik :

show port all

~Hl

(cs2) # show port all

Admin  Physical Physical Link Link LACP Actor
Intf  Type Mode Mode Status Status Trap Mode Timeout

0/1 Enable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/2 Enable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/3 Enable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/4 Enable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/5 Enable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/6 Enable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/7 Enable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/8 Enable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/9 Enable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/10 Enable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/11 Enable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/12 Enable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/13 Enable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/14 Enable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/15 Enable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/16 Enable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/17 Enable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/18 Enable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/19 Enable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/20 Enable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/21 Enable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/22 Enable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/23 Enable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/24 Enable Auto Down Enable Enable long
0/53 Enable 1006 Full Down Enable Enable long
0/54 Enable 1006 Full Down Enable Enable long
0/55 Enable 1006 Full Down Enable Enable long
0/56 Enable 1006 Full Down Enable Enable long

PR 7. TR BRI A B

show running-config

ZN:)

(cs2) # show running-config

SR 8. RAFIEABITRRCE, DUEAEHH S 3h 2 BAL I S 3 3h B A :

write memory

ZN)

(cs2) # write memory
This operation may take a few minutes.
Management interfaces will not be available during this time.

Are you sure you want to save? (y/n)y
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Config file 'startup-config' created successfully.

Configuration Saved!

B 9. FHTE B L BAIF B RIS AT HY R A IR :

reload

~Hl
(cs2) # reload

Are you sure you would like to reset the system? (y/n)y

System will now restart!

EAREHRHRBYERIIEE
Al F O Ak BB Y Ay A 56 TH 2% BES-53248 HEHER Bl e — Y A E¥ia1T,

HB 1. T a4 Bon B8 R4 HfE e
network port show -ipspace Cluster

I 0N up » H MIE 252N healthy .
w~Hl

PATF N % i 4 i Al s 4

clusterl::> network port show -ipspace Cluster

Controller: controllerl
Ignore
Speed(Mbps) Health Health
Port IPspace  Broadcast Domain Link MTU Admin/Oper Status Status

e0a Cluster Cluster up 9000 auto/10000 healthy false
e0b Cluster Cluster up 9000 auto/10000 healthy false

Controller: controller2
Ignore
Speed(Mbps) Health Health
Port IPspace Broadcast Domain Link MTU Admin/Oper Status Status

e0a Cluster Cluster up 9000 auto/10000 healthy false
e0b Cluster Cluster up 9000 auto/10000 healthy false

4 entries were displayed.

B 2. ML F AR A P2 LA LIF 1 R %N que , 1
34 up :

network interface show -vserver Cluster

wHl

clusterl::> network interface show -vserver Cluster

Logical Status Network Current Current Is
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S 3.

Vserver Interface Admin/Oper Address/Mask Controller Port Home

Cluster
controllerl_clusl up/up 169.254.217.125/16 controllerl ela true
controllerl_clus2 up/up 169.254.205.88/16 controllerl e0b true
controller2_clusl up/up 169.254.252.125/16 controller2 ela true
controller2_clus2 up/up 169.254.110.131/16 controller2 eOb  true

4 entries were displayed.

LSRR TS ST ELIEO fcalth status ERORTT DR

cluster show

~

clusterl::> cluster show

Controller Health Eligibility Epsilon
;tJ_n_t_ro_lIe_rl_ ______ t;u_e__true false
controller2 true true false

2 entries were displayed.
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ik A BRAZAXZEFNA
AL IR R S HE DR IR S B
Al i@ Lenovo B 55 #2 4L IR EUAEFF ik 55 . EEA K Lenovo ZAUIRALIRAZ MR 55 1 Ik 55

PEBER, EUIM http://support.lenovo.com.cn/lenovo/wsi/station/servicestation/default.aspx,
SRJE M i Ik ch RE 48 R AW E Kb X X #5145 B o RXT Lenovo XFFHIFESH, iESMH
http://support.lenovo.com.cn/lenovo/wsi/es/ThinkSystem.html T f# B 76 X 38 i R4l 2 R 15 B
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fEAT X Lenovo 7= fh . FRFEIRS 15| I AEEAE W /R KB 8 R BB % Lenovo 7= i, P Hk
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